publishing_date title
1/2/2023 11:01 2023 Legislature: Big opportunities, but potential for gridlock
1/3/2023 11:56 Commissioner Blomstedt reflects on his 9 years & looks ahead
1/4/2023 9:59 "Get Started, Pursue ldeas" - advice for future innovators
1/4/2023 17:02 2023 Legislature opens with talk of unity, hints of battles
1/5/2023 17:13 Pillen innaugurated; bill introductions begin
1/5/2023 17:17 Jim Pillen sworn in as Nebraska's 41st governor
1/6/2023 10:45 After 8 years as Attorney General, Peterson reflects on term
1/6/2023 16:19 Partisanship charged in committee assignments; bills introduced
1/9/2023 5:00 Midwest states lure huge livestock operations, despite pollution
1/9/2023 5:00 Broadband map holds key to federal funding for internet service
1/9/2023 17:36 Legislature approves committee assignments, avoids meltdown
1/10/2023 5:00 After Bovee Fire, Halsey confronts its hand-planted history
1/10/2023 17:59 Housing needs highlighted; casinos and prisons subject of bills
1/11/2023 5:00 Rural hospital closures put more communities in jeopardy
1/11/2023 15:30 Art Replaces Alcohol at the Whiteclay Makerspace
1/11/2023 17:40 Abortion opponents pursue ban early in pregnancy
1/12/2023 17:47 Pillen appoints Ricketts to Senate; Legislature considers rules
1/13/2023 16:24 Senators propose banning guns in Capitol; youth at drag shows
1/16/2023 5:00 Western Kansas farmers push to save the Ogallala Aquifer
1/17/2023 17:11 Pillen touts school finance changes; gender, photo ID bills drop
1/18/2023 5:00 Why the price of eggs has risen so sharply
1/18/2023 16:15 Small towns finding unique ways to improve fresh grocery access
1/18/2023 17:16 Pillen proposes tax cuts
1/19/2023 17:49 Legislature rejects banning guns from Capitol
1/20/2023 5:00 Laurel murder case goes to court: Here's what you should know
1/20/2023 14:01 Laurel murder case heads to court: Here's what you should know
1/23/2023 14:35 Second suspect in Laureld€™s quadruple homicide appears in court
1/23/2023 18:01 Veterans teaching proposal draws mixed reaction
1/24/2023 5:30 Kansas is 1 of 2 states without a long-COVID clinic
1/24/2023 17:21 Senators stand around, talk -- and form relationships
1/25/2023 7:00 The push to electrify roadways in rural areas
1/25/2023 17:43 Pillen's calls for change spur praise, concern
1/26/2023 16:30 Rural America grew in the pandemic's early days
1/26/2023 17:47 Abortion foes win preliminary skirmish; permitless guns aired
1/27/2023 14:10 Senators propose funding $500k bounty on pheasant predators
1/27/2023 16:50 Bid to change abortion bill handling fails again
1/30/2023 5:00 The Supreme Court could end protections for some wetlands
1/30/2023 17:55 Proposals to address teachers' shortage heard.
1/31/2023 17:54 Lincoln convention center boosted; food regs could be eased
2/1/2023 5:00 Can a state organization charge $44,000 for emails?
2/1/2023 17:00 Boswell claims mass of crime photos unfair in murder trial
2/1/2023 18:20 Supporters and opponents of abortion restrictions pack Capitol
2/2/2023 14:00 USDA strengthens rules and enforcement for organic products
2/2/2023 17:42 Lowering taxes to attract and retain residents discussed
2/2/2023 19:44 Nebraska defends $44,000 cost for reporter's public records ask
2/3/2023 5:30 Evictions are a growing public health crisis across the Midwest
2/3/2023 17:52 Agland property tax changes draw mixed reaction

id
50020248
50020254
50020257
50020260
50020262
50020267
50020268
50020273
50020270
50020269
50020300
50020291
50020313
50020310
50020316
50020317
50020330
50020339
50020347
50020361
50020356
50020365
50020375
50020380
50020379
50020418
50020434
50020435
50020422
50020449
50020450
50020468
50020492
50020494
50020498
50020515
50020503
50020556
50020560
50020558
50020572
50020580
50020579
50020587
50020582
50020583
50020626

duration

fcc_issue

0:05:23 State Government
0:04:36 Education
0:05:23 Business

0:05:34 Legislature
0:04:53 State Government
0:00:49 State Government
0:10:22 State Government
0:05:01 Legislature
0:04:17 Agriculture
0:00:40 Federal Government
0:04:47 Legislature
0:04:51 Environment
0:04:31 Legislature
0:04:28 Health

0:05:18 Human Interest
0:03:56 Legislature
0:04:48 State Government
0:03:35 Legislature
0:04:08 Agriculture
0:04:30 Legislature
0:03:28 Agriculture
0:04:41 Health

0:05:19 Legislature
0:04:54 Legislature
0:04:31 Crime

0:05:04 Crime

0:00:54 Crime

0:04:14 Legislature
0:04:30 Health

0:04:47 Legislature
0:03:55 Environment
0:05:19 Legislature
0:00:45 Human Interest
0:05:30 Legislature
0:01:24 Environment
0:04:38 Legislature
0:03:38 Environment
0:04:13 Legislature
0:04:18 Legislature
0:07:07 Jurisprudence
0:01:22 Jurisprudence
0:05:17 Legislature
0:00:50 Agriculture
0:03:37 Legislature
0:01:15 Jurisprudence
0:04:38 Domestic Affairs
0:05:00 Legislature

city
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Fremont
lowa City
Lincoln
Halsey
Lincoln
Mexico
Whiteclay
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Sublette
Lincoln
Sioux City
Emerson
Lincoln
Lincoln
Laurel
Laurel
Laurel
Lincoln
Goodland
Lincoln
Julesburg
Lincoln
Galena
Lincoln
Bridgeport
Lincoln
Lewistown
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Harrisburg
Lincoln
Toledo
Lincoln
Lincoln
Cedar Rapids
Lincoln



2/6/2023 5:00 What impact has GMO food labeling had, after a year in effect?
2/6/2023 20:30 Owners of North Platte gaming business charged with tax evasion
2/7/2023 18:04 Proposals for big increase in school aid get public hearing
2/8/2023 17:01 Geography & jobs largely determines small town growth
2/8/2023 17:47 Hearings probe gender care, police interrogation of young people
2/9/2023 17:48 Marijuana proposals aired

2/10/2023 14:31 A Kansas campaign to 'rebrand Jesus' spent S$20M on Super Bowl

2/10/2023 17:23 Ban on government contracts with firms boycotting Israel heard
2/13/2023 5:00 Rural towns leave parents without child care options

2/13/2023 18:08 Environmental chief's renomination questioned

2/14/2023 17:34 Bill bars subsidies to companies using some Chinese equipment

2/15/2023 14:05 UNO Criminologist Speaks on the State of Policing in America

2/15/2023 17:31 Legislature slogs along, still hasn't debated bills

2/16/2023 11:00 Prosecutors say Laurel woman pushed husband to quadruple murder

2/16/2023 17:07 Bills on National Guard, pet insurance among measures advanced

2/17/2023 10:40 Meatpacking company pays maximum fine for using child labor
2/20/2023 5:00 Weather networks with key data threatened by lack of funding

2/21/2023 17:27 Senators consider prisons, prayer

2/22/2023 12:43 Tiny saddles and lil' lassos: Inside youth rodeo in Kansas

2/22/2023 17:30 Pillen endorses bonding to speed up road construction

2/23/2023 18:04 Panhandle seeks help for nuclear modernization costs

2/24/2023 17:30 Tax credit funding for pregnancy help organizations heard
2/27/2023 5:00 Rural transit can be a 4€”godsenda€™ for residents who cand€™t drive

2/28/2023 17:53 Eastern roads proposals heard; Cavanaugh continues filibuster
3/1/2023 17:15 Participation in girls basketball is declining, creating challen
3/1/2023 17:21 Legislature opens debate on permitless concealed carry bill
3/2/2023 18:10 Gun debate continues, licenses for Ukrainians on fast track
3/3/2023 17:42 Concealed carry bill advanced; term limits extension heard

3/6/2023 5:00 Midwest farmers increase cover crops, but it's still a fraction
3/6/2023 13:04 Nebraska mosque helps with earthquake recovery
3/6/2023 18:07 Debate begins on tax-credit scholarships to private schools
3/7/2023 17:33 Debate on scholarships to religious schools turns personal

3/8/2023 5:00 Who really benefits from caps on medical malpractice lawsuits?
3/8/2023 17:51 Legislature advances scholarships for private, religious schools
3/9/2023 15:00 Food may get more pricy in 2023, but not as much as 2022's jump
3/9/2023 16:12 Turkey earthquake tragedy brought home for this Lincoln man
3/9/2023 18:08 Proposal for two house legislature heard

3/10/2023 15:31 Need for impactful mentoring high coming out of pandemic
3/13/2023 5:00 Midwest states want to limit who can buy farmland
3/13/2023 18:19 McKinney says deferred maintenance used to promote new prison
3/14/2023 17:23 Arch vows not to bow to filibuster pressure
3/15/2023 18:02 Surprise move puts further abortion restrictions in question
3/16/2023 18:07 Cavanaugh ends filibuster; one transgender bill to be debated
3/20/2023 15:23 Nebraska Colleges are Going All in on Esports - But Why?
3/20/2023 15:27 With no night service, LNK public transit riders missing out
3/20/2023 16:54 Gering to host first gravel cycling national championships
3/21/2023 15:00 As Esports Grows, Nebraska Students are Taking Advantage
3/21/2023 16:54 Debate begins on transgender treatment bans for youth

50020627
50020643
50020664
50020666
50020675
50020702
50020714
50020723
50020724
50020737
50020745
50020757
50020759
50020767
50020768
50020772
50020773
50020803
50020806
50020813
50020827
50020861
50020860
50020887
50020912
50020896
50020929
50020944
50020919
50020958
50020962
50020976
50020963
50021021
50021051
50021058
50021074
50021078
50021079
50021086
50021094
50021100
50021114
50021128
50021135
50021137
50021141
50021152

0:03:23 Health
0:00:51 Crime
0:05:06 Legislature
0:04:30 Business
0:05:21 Legislature
0:05:41 Legislature
0:04:35 Religion
0:04:24 Legislature
0:03:57 Human Interest
0:06:07 Legislature
0:06:10 Legislature
0:04:58 Crime
0:05:28 Legislature
0:01:47 Crime
0:05:11 Legislature
Agriculture
0:03:56 Weather
0:05:02 Legislature
0:04:44 Human Interest
0:05:10 Legislature
0:05:16 Legislature
0:05:45 Legislature
0:04:32 Human Interest
0:05:16 Legislature
0:04:16 Education
0:05:36 Legislature
0:05:58 Legislature
0:05:22 Legislature
0:04:05 Agriculture
0:00:59 Human Interest
0:05:53 Legislature
0:04:46 Legislature
0:04:38 Health
0:05:02 Legislature
0:00:44 Agriculture
0:04:31 Human Interest
0:06:08 Legislature
0:01:06 Education
0:00:08 Agriculture
0:05:44 Legislature
0:05:51 Legislature
0:05:42 Legislature
0:05:10 Legislature
0:04:28 Sports
0:04:43 Transportation
0:01:07 Human Interest
0:04:52 Sports
0:05:27 Legislature

Washington DC
North Platte
Lincoln
Columbus
Lincoln
Lincoln
KCMO
Lincoln
Stillwater
Lincoln
Lincoln
Omaha
Lincoln
Laurel
Lincoln
Grand Island
Valparaiso
Lincoln
Dodge City
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Hartington
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Rolla
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln

Des Moines
Lincoln
Omaha
Lincoln
Lincoln
Omaha
Grand Forks
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Hastings
Lincoln
Gering
Bellevue
Lincoln



3/21/2023 17:00 Air Force discusses Nebraska land buys for missile site project
3/22/2023 13:54 Partnerships, cleanliness key cogs in rural grocers success
3/22/2023 17:20 Personal, policy arguments highlight transgender treatmentdebate
3/22/2023 18:59 Nebraska Classes are setting up Students for Careers in Esports
3/23/2023 17:50 Senators advance ban on transgender treatments for youth
3/24/2023 14:42 Young Americans are becoming less religious. But Why?
3/24/2023 17:05 Mental health services discussed; trans health fallout continues
3/28/2023 18:39 Legislature suspends rules to speed business; minority objects
3/28/2023 20:54 Senators advance permitless concealed carry through second round
3/29/2023 17:41 School funding increase advances; income tax cuts debated
3/30/2023 16:45 Three candidates publicly interview for Ed Commissioner
3/30/2023 17:50 Legislature advances income tax cuts

50021151
50021155
50021164
50021156
50021205
50021208
50021210
50021256
50021257
50021277
50021281
50021283

0:04:56 Military
0:04:09 Health
0:04:42 Legislature
0:04:30 Sports
0:05:39 Legislature
0:06:00 Religion
0:05:01 Legislature
0:04:58 Legislature
0:01:38 Legislature
0:04:44 Legislature
0:01:01 Education
0:03:57 Legislature

Kimball
Emerson
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Omaha
Lincoln



