publishing_date title	id	duration	_	city
1/2/2023 11:01 2023 Legislature: Big opportunities, but potential for gridlock	50020248		State Government	Lincoln
1/3/2023 11:56 Commissioner Blomstedt reflects on his 9 years & looks ahead	50020254		Education	Lincoln
1/4/2023 9:59 "Get Started, Pursue Ideas" - advice for future innovators	50020257		Business	Lincoln
1/4/2023 17:02 2023 Legislature opens with talk of unity, hints of battles	50020260		Legislature	Lincoln
1/5/2023 17:13 Pillen innaugurated; bill introductions begin	50020262		State Government	Lincoln
1/5/2023 17:17 Jim Pillen sworn in as Nebraska's 41st governor	50020267	0:00:49	State Government	Lincoln
1/6/2023 10:45 After 8 years as Attorney General, Peterson reflects on term	50020268		State Government	Lincoln
1/6/2023 16:19 Partisanship charged in committee assignments; bills introduced	50020273		Legislature	Lincoln
1/9/2023 5:00 Midwest states lure huge livestock operations, despite pollution	50020270	0:04:17	Agriculture	Fremont
1/9/2023 5:00 Broadband map holds key to federal funding for internet service	50020269	0:00:40	Federal Government	Iowa City
1/9/2023 17:36 Legislature approves committee assignments, avoids meltdown	50020300	0:04:47	Legislature	Lincoln
1/10/2023 5:00 After Bovee Fire, Halsey confronts its hand-planted history	50020291	0:04:51	Environment	Halsey
1/10/2023 17:59 Housing needs highlighted; casinos and prisons subject of bills	50020313	0:04:31	Legislature	Lincoln
1/11/2023 5:00 Rural hospital closures put more communities in jeopardy	50020310	0:04:28	Health	Mexico
1/11/2023 15:30 Art Replaces Alcohol at the Whiteclay Makerspace	50020316	0:05:18	Human Interest	Whiteclay
1/11/2023 17:40 Abortion opponents pursue ban early in pregnancy	50020317	0:03:56	Legislature	Lincoln
1/12/2023 17:47 Pillen appoints Ricketts to Senate; Legislature considers rules	50020330	0:04:48	State Government	Lincoln
1/13/2023 16:24 Senators propose banning guns in Capitol; youth at drag shows	50020339	0:03:35	Legislature	Lincoln
1/16/2023 5:00 Western Kansas farmers push to save the Ogallala Aquifer	50020347	0:04:08	Agriculture	Sublette
1/17/2023 17:11 Pillen touts school finance changes; gender, photo ID bills drop	50020361	0:04:30	Legislature	Lincoln
1/18/2023 5:00 Why the price of eggs has risen so sharply	50020356	0:03:28	Agriculture	Sioux City
1/18/2023 16:15 Small towns finding unique ways to improve fresh grocery access	50020365	0:04:41	Health	Emerson
1/18/2023 17:16 Pillen proposes tax cuts	50020375	0:05:19	Legislature	Lincoln
1/19/2023 17:49 Legislature rejects banning guns from Capitol	50020380	0:04:54	Legislature	Lincoln
1/20/2023 5:00 Laurel murder case goes to court: Here's what you should know	50020379	0:04:31	Crime	Laurel
1/20/2023 14:01 Laurel murder case heads to court: Here's what you should know	50020418	0:05:04	Crime	Laurel
1/23/2023 14:35 Second suspect in Laurel's quadruple homicide appears in court	50020434	0:00:54	Crime	Laurel
1/23/2023 18:01 Veterans teaching proposal draws mixed reaction	50020435	0:04:14	Legislature	Lincoln
1/24/2023 5:30 Kansas is 1 of 2 states without a long-COVID clinic	50020422	0:04:30	Health	Goodland
1/24/2023 17:21 Senators stand around, talk and form relationships	50020449	0:04:47	Legislature	Lincoln
1/25/2023 7:00 The push to electrify roadways in rural areas	50020450	0:03:55	Environment	Julesburg
1/25/2023 17:43 Pillen's calls for change spur praise, concern	50020468	0:05:19	Legislature	Lincoln
1/26/2023 16:30 Rural America grew in the pandemic's early days	50020492	0:00:45	Human Interest	Galena
1/26/2023 17:47 Abortion foes win preliminary skirmish; permitless guns aired	50020494	0:05:30	Legislature	Lincoln
1/27/2023 14:10 Senators propose funding \$500k bounty on pheasant predators	50020498		Environment	Bridgeport
1/27/2023 16:50 Bid to change abortion bill handling fails again	50020515	0:04:38	Legislature	Lincoln
1/30/2023 5:00 The Supreme Court could end protections for some wetlands	50020503		Environment	Lewistown
1/30/2023 17:55 Proposals to address teachers' shortage heard.	50020556		Legislature	Lincoln
1/31/2023 17:54 Lincoln convention center boosted; food regs could be eased	50020560		Legislature	Lincoln
2/1/2023 5:00 Can a state organization charge \$44,000 for emails?	50020558		Jurisprudence	Lincoln
2/1/2023 17:00 Boswell claims mass of crime photos unfair in murder trial	50020572		Jurisprudence	Harrisburg
2/1/2023 18:20 Supporters and opponents of abortion restrictions pack Capitol	50020580		Legislature	Lincoln
2/2/2023 14:00 USDA strengthens rules and enforcement for organic products	50020579		Agriculture	Toledo
2/2/2023 17:42 Lowering taxes to attract and retain residents discussed	50020587		Legislature	Lincoln
2/2/2023 19:44 Nebraska defends \$44,000 cost for reporter's public records ask	50020582		Jurisprudence	Lincoln
2/3/2023 5:30 Evictions are a growing public health crisis across the Midwest	50020583		Domestic Affairs	Cedar Rapids
2/3/2023 17:52 Ag land property tax changes draw mixed reaction	50020626		Legislature	Lincoln
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		2.00.00	-0	

2/6/2023 5:00 What impact has GMO food labeling had, after a year in effect?	50020627	0:03:23 Health	Washington DC
2/6/2023 20:30 Owners of North Platte gaming business charged with tax evasion	50020643	0:00:51 Crime	North Platte
2/7/2023 18:04 Proposals for big increase in school aid get public hearing	50020664	0:05:06 Legislature	Lincoln
2/8/2023 17:01 Geography & jobs largely determines small town growth	50020666	0:04:30 Business	Columbus
2/8/2023 17:47 Hearings probe gender care, police interrogation of young people	50020675	0:05:21 Legislature	Lincoln
2/9/2023 17:48 Marijuana proposals aired	50020702	0:05:41 Legislature	Lincoln
2/10/2023 14:31 A Kansas campaign to 'rebrand Jesus' spent \$20M on Super Bowl	50020714	0:04:35 Religion	KCMO
2/10/2023 17:23 Ban on government contracts with firms boycotting Israel heard	50020723	0:04:24 Legislature	Lincoln
2/13/2023 5:00 Rural towns leave parents without child care options	50020724	0:03:57 Human Interest	Stillwater
2/13/2023 18:08 Environmental chief's renomination questioned	50020737	0:06:07 Legislature	Lincoln
2/14/2023 17:34 Bill bars subsidies to companies using some Chinese equipment	50020745	0:06:10 Legislature	Lincoln
2/15/2023 14:05 UNO Criminologist Speaks on the State of Policing in America	50020757	0:04:58 Crime	Omaha
2/15/2023 17:31 Legislature slogs along, still hasn't debated bills	50020759	0:05:28 Legislature	Lincoln
2/16/2023 11:00 Prosecutors say Laurel woman pushed husband to quadruple murder	r 50020767	0:01:47 Crime	Laurel
2/16/2023 17:07 Bills on National Guard, pet insurance among measures advanced	50020768	0:05:11 Legislature	Lincoln
2/17/2023 10:40 Meatpacking company pays maximum fine for using child labor	50020772	Agriculture	Grand Island
2/20/2023 5:00 Weather networks with key data threatened by lack of funding	50020773	0:03:56 Weather	Valparaiso
2/21/2023 17:27 Senators consider prisons, prayer	50020803	0:05:02 Legislature	Lincoln
2/22/2023 12:43 Tiny saddles and lil' lassos: Inside youth rodeo in Kansas	50020806	0:04:44 Human Interest	Dodge City
2/22/2023 17:30 Pillen endorses bonding to speed up road construction	50020813	0:05:10 Legislature	Lincoln
2/23/2023 18:04 Panhandle seeks help for nuclear modernization costs	50020827	0:05:16 Legislature	Lincoln
2/24/2023 17:30 Tax credit funding for pregnancy help organizations heard	50020861	0:05:45 Legislature	Lincoln
2/27/2023 5:00 Rural transit can be a â€~godsend' for residents who can't driv	ve 50020860	0:04:32 Human Interest	Hartington
2/28/2023 17:53 Eastern roads proposals heard; Cavanaugh continues filibuster	50020887	0:05:16 Legislature	Lincoln
3/1/2023 17:15 Participation in girls basketball is declining, creating challen	50020912	0:04:16 Education	Lincoln
3/1/2023 17:21 Legislature opens debate on permitless concealed carry bill	50020896	0:05:36 Legislature	Lincoln
3/2/2023 18:10 Gun debate continues, licenses for Ukrainians on fast track	50020929	0:05:58 Legislature	Lincoln
3/3/2023 17:42 Concealed carry bill advanced; term limits extension heard	50020944	0:05:22 Legislature	Lincoln
3/6/2023 5:00 Midwest farmers increase cover crops, but it's still a fraction	50020919	0:04:05 Agriculture	Rolla
3/6/2023 13:04 Nebraska mosque helps with earthquake recovery	50020958	0:00:59 Human Interest	Lincoln
3/6/2023 18:07 Debate begins on tax-credit scholarships to private schools	50020962	0:05:53 Legislature	Lincoln
3/7/2023 17:33 Debate on scholarships to religious schools turns personal	50020976	0:04:46 Legislature	Lincoln
3/8/2023 5:00 Who really benefits from caps on medical malpractice lawsuits?	50020963	0:04:38 Health	Des Moines
3/8/2023 17:51 Legislature advances scholarships for private, religious schools	50021021	0:05:02 Legislature	Lincoln
3/9/2023 15:00 Food may get more pricy in 2023, but not as much as 2022's jump	50021051	0:00:44 Agriculture	Omaha
3/9/2023 16:12 Turkey earthquake tragedy brought home for this Lincoln man	50021058	0:04:31 Human Interest	Lincoln
3/9/2023 18:08 Proposal for two house legislature heard	50021074	0:06:08 Legislature	Lincoln
3/10/2023 15:31 Need for impactful mentoring high coming out of pandemic	50021078	0:01:06 Education	Omaha
3/13/2023 5:00 Midwest states want to limit who can buy farmland	50021079	0:00:08 Agriculture	Grand Forks
3/13/2023 18:19 McKinney says deferred maintenance used to promote new prison	50021086	0:05:44 Legislature	Lincoln
3/14/2023 17:23 Arch vows not to bow to filibuster pressure	50021094	0:05:51 Legislature	Lincoln
3/15/2023 18:02 Surprise move puts further abortion restrictions in question	50021100	0:05:42 Legislature	Lincoln
3/16/2023 18:07 Cavanaugh ends filibuster; one transgender bill to be debated	50021114	0:05:10 Legislature	Lincoln
3/20/2023 15:23 Nebraska Colleges are Going All in on Esports - But Why?	50021128	0:04:28 Sports	Hastings
3/20/2023 15:27 With no night service, LNK public transit riders missing out	50021135	0:04:43 Transportation	Lincoln
3/20/2023 16:54 Gering to host first gravel cycling national championships	50021137	0:01:07 Human Interest	Gering
3/21/2023 15:00 As Esports Grows, Nebraska Students are Taking Advantage	50021141	0:04:52 Sports	Bellevue
3/21/2023 16:54 Debate begins on transgender treatment bans for youth	50021152	0:05:27 Legislature	Lincoln

3/21/2023 17:00 Air Force discusses Nebraska land buys for missile site project	50021151	0:04:56 Military	Kimball
3/22/2023 13:54 Partnerships, cleanliness key cogs in rural grocers success	50021155	0:04:09 Health	Emerson
3/22/2023 17:20 Personal, policy arguments highlight transgender treatmentdebate	50021164	0:04:42 Legislature	Lincoln
3/22/2023 18:59 Nebraska Classes are setting up Students for Careers in Esports	50021156	0:04:30 Sports	Lincoln
3/23/2023 17:50 Senators advance ban on transgender treatments for youth	50021205	0:05:39 Legislature	Lincoln
3/24/2023 14:42 Young Americans are becoming less religious. But Why?	50021208	0:06:00 Religion	Lincoln
3/24/2023 17:05 Mental health services discussed; trans health fallout continues	50021210	0:05:01 Legislature	Lincoln
3/28/2023 18:39 Legislature suspends rules to speed business; minority objects	50021256	0:04:58 Legislature	Lincoln
3/28/2023 20:54 Senators advance permitless concealed carry through second round	50021257	0:01:38 Legislature	Lincoln
3/29/2023 17:41 School funding increase advances; income tax cuts debated	50021277	0:04:44 Legislature	Lincoln
3/30/2023 16:45 Three candidates publicly interview for Ed Commissioner	50021281	0:01:01 Education	Omaha
3/30/2023 17:50 Legislature advances income tax cuts	50021283	0:03:57 Legislature	Lincoln